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Date: 16th February 2026
No Name Address Product Operation Remark

4 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
37644 BRUCE HIGHWAY STUART
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4811

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

5 SEABEST INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
1 LAHRS RD
ORMEAU QLD 4208

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE Added 03/08/2015

6 B E CAMPBELL PTY LTD
144 NEWTON ROAD
WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164

Pigs
CUTTING,
PROCESSING

Name Change 07/09/2016

7
TEYS AUSTRALIA MEAT GROUP PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
TEYS AUSTRALIA ROCKHAMPTON

484 LAKES CREEK ROAD NORTH
ROCKHAMPTON QLD 4701

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Change Add Trading Name: 08/08/2011

8
BENALE PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
FLETCHER INTERNATIONAL WA / R J FLETCHER & CO

LOT 520 , SETTLEMENT ROAD
NARRIKUP WA 6326

Sheep, Goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

13 M C HERD PTY LTD
245 BACCHUS MARSH ROAD
CORIO  VIC  3214

Cattle, Sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

amended remarks 15/05/2015

19 TASMANIAN QUALITY MEATS PTY LTD
5 BURLINGTON ROAD
CRESSY TAS 7302

All eligible
species

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Added 10/03/2022

22 RYAN MEAT COMPANY PTY LTD
185 RYANS ROAD
NATHALIA

Sheep, Goat,
Cattle

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

ADDED 11/11/2019

28 SEINE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
CORNER CASSINO & IRVING DRIVE
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
CASINO NSW 2470

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

39 HJ HEINZ COMPANY AUSTRALIA LIMITED
BOMEN ROAD
WAGGA WAGGA NSW 2650

All eligible
species
including game
but excluding
poultry

PROCESSING

40
BLAYNEY COLD STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
BLAYNEY COLD STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION

NEWBRIDGE ROAD
BLAYNEY NSW 2799

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE

43 HARDWICKS MEATWORKS PTY LTD
LOT 4, KNIGHT COURT
KYNETON VIC 3444

Cattle, Sheep,
Goat

SLAUGHTER,
CUTTING,
PROCESSING

ADDED 17/04/2023

44 EVERCOLD COLDSTORAGE PTY LTD
120 - 124 CHERRY LANE
LAVERTON NORTH, VIC 3026

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE
NAME CHANGE - 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
FROM- AUSTRACOLD (VIC) PTY LTD
TO - EVERCOLD COLDSTORAGE PTY LTD
ADDED APRIL 2025

45 LAVERTON COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
125 FOUNDATION ROAD
TRUGANINA VIC 3029

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE Added 19/10/2015

46 WAGSTAFF CRANBOURNE PTY LTD
1500 THOMPSONS ROAD
CRANBOURNE VIC 3977

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

48 SWICKERS KINGAROY BACON FACTORY PTY LTD
206 KINGAROY BARKERS CREEK ROAD
KINGAROY QLD 4610

Pig
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

All eligible species refers to the meat of cattle, sheep, goat, pigs, horse camel, deer or rabbit if eligible for import to Japan

Cloven-hoofed Animals 

# OFFICIAL



 OFFICIAL#

53 THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL STAWELL PTY LTD
46 ABATTOIR ROAD
STAWELL VIC 3380

Sheep, goat
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

Adress amended 9/4 from 46 ABATTOIRS ROAD to 46
ABATTOIR ROAD

NAME CHANGE 07/11/2023 was FREW FOODS
INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

Name Change 14/01/2021 was FREWSTAL PTY LTD
Added 22/09/2014

Added 14/01/2021

57 H. J. HEINZ COMPANY AUSTRALIA LIMITED
LOT 3, DENMARK ROAD
ECHUCA VIC 3564

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

66 HJ HEINZ COMPANY AUSTRALIA LIMITED
9 WEST LINK COURT
ALTONA VIC 3018

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

DRY STORE

67 THOMAS BORTHWICK & SONS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
113A MAIN STREET
BAKERS CREEK MACKAY QLD 4740

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

76 B E CAMPBELL PTY LTD
212 WALTERS ROAD
ARNDELL PARK NSW 2148

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
NAME CHANGE: 19 SEPTEMBER 2025
FROM: BE CAMPBELL (NSW) PTY LTD
TO: B E CAMPBELL PTY LTD

77 TOP CUT FOODS PTY LIMITED
12 VILLIERS DRIVE
CURRUMBIN WATERS QLD 4223

All eligible
species

PROCESSING ADDED 04/05/2015

80 NOLAN MEATS PTY LTD
171 EAST DEEP CREEK ROAD
GYMPIE QLD 4570

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Amend address 15/01/2020

83 HILLSIDE MEAT PROCESSORS PTY LTD
148 BOXSELL ROAD
NARROGIN WA 6312

Sheep, goat
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

Added 20/11/2014

84 MEATCO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
35 GORDON AVENUE                 MILDURA
VIC 3500

Sheep, Goat
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

12.7.18 ADDED
29/09/2024 - Change of Establishment Name

87 AUSTRALIAN MEAT GROUP PTY LTD
572 STOCKINBINGAL ROAD
COOTAMUNDRA NSW 2590

Cattle
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

Added 22/8/2023

89

SHAGAY PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
WESTERN MEAT PACKERS / PERTH MEAT EXPORTS /
WESTERN COLD STORAGE

37 KING EDWARD ROAD
OSBORNE PARK WA 6017

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
PROCESSING

Name Change Remove Trading Name: 06/05/2015 (Old)
M.A.P. WA

90
NARASELL PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
JUNEE ABATTOIR

2882 BYRNES ROAD
JUNEE NSW 2663

Sheep
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

100 MARATHON FOOD INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED
51-53 HOBSONS ROAD
KENSINGTON VIC 3031

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

101 WESTERN MEAT EXPORTERS PTY LTD
LOT 60 WARREGO HIGHWAY
CHARLEVILLE QLD 4470

Sheep, goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
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106
HIRINO PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
GUNDAGAI MEAT PROCESSING

2916 GOCUP ROAD
STH GUNDAGAI NSW 2722

Sheep
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

19.3.18 - Added

113 WITAN HOLDINGS PTY LTD
195 COCKRAM ROAD
LENNARD BROOK WA 6503

Cattle
Deer
Goat
Sheep

SLAUGHTER
PROCESSING
COLDSTORE

ADDED - 29/9/2025

115 SOMERVILLE RETAIL SERVICES PTY LTD
438 SOMERVILLE ROAD WEST
FOOTSCRAY VIC 3012

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

127 AUSTCO POLAR COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
5-7 LESLIE ROAD
LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

6/8/24 - updated address from:5-17  LESLIE ROAD
TO:  5-7  LESLIE ROAD
LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026

LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026
18.4.18 Change of name, previously ZERSO PTY LTD
AND TANDUNA PTY LTD.

128 HILLTOP MEATS PTY LTD
13 SCENIC ROAD
YOUNG NSW 2594

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Added: 24/07/2014

137 PRIMO FOODS PTY LTD
18 HUME HIGHWAY
CHULLORA NSW 2190

Cattle, sheep,
pigs

PROCESSING
Amended 07/01/2019 change of name previously P & M
QUALITY SMALLGOODS PTY LTD also trading as
PRIMO SMALLGOODS

138 PRIMO FOODS PTY LTD
62 MCROYLE STREET
WACOL QLD 4076

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Name change: 30/11/2018 previously HANS
CONTINENTAL SMALLGOODS PTY LTD

144
ALBERT SPIESS PTY LIMITED
Also Trading as:
SPIESS AUSTRALIA

400-402 VICTORIA STREET
WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING

145 BEAK & JOHNSTON PTY LTD
43 WENTWORTH STREET
GREENACRE NSW 2190

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

154 WINGHAM BEEF EXPORTS PTY LIMITED
1295 GLOUCESTER ROAD WINGHAM NSW
2429

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name change: 16/04/2014 (Old) WINGHAM ABATTOIRS
PTY LTD

160 INGHAMS ENTERPRISES PTY. LIMITED
9 BADEN STREET OSBORNE PARK WA
6107

All eligible
species

PROCESSING,
COLDSTORE

Registered 03/03/2021

166 VAL'S LOGISTICS PTY LTD
UNIT 4, 60 BELMORE ROAD
PUNCHBOWL NSW 2196

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Registered 20/03/2023

170 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
CECIL PLAINS ROAD
PURRAWUNDA QLD 4356

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

172 HEWITT FOODS PTY LTD
10-12 JUSFRUTE DRIVE
WEST GOSFORD NSW 2250

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

Name change: 27/02/2025 FROM: ARCADIAN
ORGANIC & NATURAL MEAT CO PTY LIMITED

Name change: 11/11/2013 (Old) CLEAVER'S ORGANIC
MEATS PTY LTD
Update Address: 01/11/2021

180 MIDFIELD MEAT INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
CNR SCOTT STREET & MCMEEKIN ROAD
WARRNAMBOOL VIC 3280

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER.
PROCESSING
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187 AUSTRALIAN FOOD CORPORATION PTY LTD
26 COOMINYA CONNECTION ROAD
COOMINYA QLD 4311

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

194 GREENMOUNTAIN FOOD PROCESSING PTY LTD
26 COOMINYA CONNECTION ROAD
COOMINYA QLD 4311

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
PROCESSING

195
JBS AUSTRALIA  PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
LONGFORD MEAT COMPANY

TANNERY ROAD
LONGFORD TAS 7301

Cattle, sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

197 SUNPORK FRESH PROCESSING PTY LTD
128 FISON AVENUE WEST
EAGLE FARM QLD 4009 Pigs PROCESSING 24/04/2018 - Added.

203 STANBROKE BEEF PTY LTD
302 GRANTHAM SCRUB ROAD
GRANTHAM QLD 4347

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
PROCESSING

7/6/19 AMENDED TO ADD PROCESSING

205 GREENHAM GIPPSLAND PTY LTD 330 MOE WALHALLA ROAD MOE VIC 3825 Cattle
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

Name change: 20/06/2014 (Old) MOE MEAT PACKERS
PTY LTD
Name change: 16/11/2017 (Old) HY MOE MEAT PTY
LTD

206 CEDAR MEATS (AUST) PTY LTD
LOT 1 690 GEELONG ROAD
BROOKLYN VIC 3012

cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING
SLAUGHTER

209 VICTORIA COLD STORAGE (AUS) PTY LTD
21 COLBERT ROAD
CAMPBELLFIELD VIC 3061

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE
14/10/19 Change of name, previously VICTORIA COLD
STORAGE PTY LTD.

217 SOUTHERN MEATS PTY LTD
MAZAMET ROAD
GOULBURN NSW 2580

Sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

218 YOLARNO PTY LTD
7307 GWYDIR HIGHWAY
INVERELL NSW 2360

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Remove Alt Trading Name: 17/02/2013

224 GBP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
60 GARDNERS LANE
POOWONG VIC 3988

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

234 HW GREENHAM & SONS PTY LTD
CNR FINLAY & WATSON ROAD
TONGALA VIC 3621

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

235 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2 LOCK WAY
RIVERVIEW QLD 4303

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

239 CASINO FOOD COMPANY LIMITED
10615 SUMMERLAND WAY
CASINO NSW 2470

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

03/6/2025 - NAME CHANGE
From:NORTHERN CO-OPERATIVE MEAT COMPANY
LIMITED TO: CASINO FOOD COMPANY LIMITED

 change 5/07/2021 From NORTHERN CO-OPERATIVE
MEAT CO LTD

243 JOHN DEE WARWICK PTY LTD
97 ROSEHILL ROAD
WARWICK QLD 4370

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING
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249
TEYS AUSTRALIA SOUTHERN PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
TEYS AUSTRALIA TAMWORTH

32-90 PHOENIX STREET
TAMWORTH NSW 2340

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

260 RALPHS MEAT COMPANY PTY LTD
GRANVILLE DRIVE
SEYMOUR VIC 3660

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

262 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
LOT 23 MUFFET STREET
SCONE NSW 2337

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Change:  29/06/2015 (Old)HUNTER VALLEY
QUALITY MEATS PTY LTD Also Trading as: PRIMO
AUSTRALIA

264 WATSON'S COLDSTORE (SYDNEY) PTY LTD
213-217 NEWTON ROAD
WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

265 PATTIES FOODS PTY LIMITED
161-169 PRINCES HIGHWAY
BAIRNSDALE VIC 3875

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING Name change PATTIES FOODS LTD 01/02/2019

282 AUSTRALIAN LAMB (COLAC) PTY LTD
1 TRISTANIA DRIVE
COLAC VIC 3250

Cattle, sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Name Change: 15/10/2013 (Old) CRF (COLAC OTWAY)
PTY LTD Also Trading as: OTWAY FRESH

284
SEVEN POINT PORK PTY LTD
Also Trading as: SEVEN POINT AUSTRALIAN PORK

111 PAREORA ROAD
PORT WAKEFIELD SA 5550

Pigs
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

20/05/2016 - Change of Address - was LOT 8D
SNOWTOWN ROAD, PORT WAKEFIELD , SA 5550
28.3.18 - Change of name, previously LUTURN PTY LTD

291
TEYS AUSTRALIA SOUTHERN PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
TEYS AUSTRALIA WAGGA WAGGA

DAMPIER STREET , BOMEN ESTATE
WAGGA WAGGA NSW 2650

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

294 TEYS AUSTRALIA BEENLEIGH PTY LTD
112- 148 LOGAN RIVER ROAD
BEENLEIGH QLD 4207

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

added 05/03/1992
Amended address 22/05/2020

296 COMGROUP SUPPLIES PTY LTD
57-61 MICA STREET
CAROLE PARK QLD 4300

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

298 ARARAT MEAT EXPORTS PTY LTD
NOTT ROAD
ARARAT VIC 3377

Sheep, Goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Addition of Goat 09/10/2015

310 WING HONG FOODS PTY LTD
4-10 HANNON STREET
BOTANY NSW 2019

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

322 COMGROUP SUPPLIES PTY LTD
24-30 ENTERPRISE STREET
CLEVELAND QLD 4163

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING 1/12/25 - Added

324
MACRO INVESTMENTS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
MACRO MEATS - GOURMET GAME

51-55 LAVINIA STREET
ATHOL PARK SA 5012

Game - Deer,
kangaroo, pigs

DRESSING,
CUTTING

CHANGE OF ADDRESS 01/02/2022

326 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LIMITED 84 LAHRS ROAD, ORMEAU, QLD 4208
All Eligible
species

COLDSTORE Added - 29/08/2024
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354 CHALLENGE MEATS PTY LTD
300 BOUNDARY ROAD
BREAKWATER VIC 3219

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

355 COOTAMUNDRA COUNTRY FOODS PTY LIMITED
10 FULLER DRIVE
COOTAMUNDRA NSW 2590

All eligible
species

PROCESSING ADDED 06/09/2021

369
AUSVISION MEAT PROCESSORS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
BEAUFORT RIVER MEATS

46 MACRI ROAD
BEAUFORT RIVER WA 6394

Sheep, goat,
deer

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

 Name change 04/12/15 (old) Wellard Animal Production
Pty Ltd Name - 17/04/2019 - Name change from
WELLARD ANIMAL PROCESSING PTY LTD

376 PRISTINE FOODS PTY LTD
13 WATERVALE DRIVE
GREEN FIELDS, SA, 5107

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING Added 6/08/2025

379 TIBALDI AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD
22-26 BUCKLAND STREET
CLAYTON VIC 3168

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING Amended remarks 15/05/2015

380

W.D.M. (WA) PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
WORLD-LINK INTERNATIONAL / TIGERS INTERNATIONAL
SOLUTIONS WA

CNR TARLTON CRESCENT AND HORRIE
MIL LER DRIVE
PERTH INT AIRPORT WA 6105

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added alternate trading name  TIGERS
INTERNATIONAL SOLUTIONS WA - Nov 2019

384 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
96 ST CHRISTOPHER'S CHAPEL ROAD
NERIMBERA ROCKHAMPTON QLD 4701

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

UPDATE POST CODE : from 4700 to 4701 - updated
25/05/2020

386 PATTIES FOODS MEALS PTY LTD 60 GRINDLE ROAD, WACOL, QLD 4076
All eligible
species

PROCESS ADDED - 24TH NOVEMBER 2025

392 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
100-130 ABBOTTS ROAD
DANDENONG SOUTH VIC 3175

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE 18/11/2022 - ADDED

394 THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL TAMWORTH PTY LIMITED
51-89 PHOENIX STREET
TAMWORTH NSW 2340

Sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Change:26/08/2013 (Old) PEEL VALLEY
EXPORTERS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
T & R PASTORAL PTY LTD / COUNTRY FRESH
AUSTRALIA

399 TEYS AUSTRALIA BILOELA PTY LTD
LOT 36 CALLIDE HIGHWAY
BILOELA QLD 4715

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

402 PK REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
13 - 29 SINCLAIR RD
DANDENONG, VIC 3175

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED - 14/8/2025

406 THE TRUSTEE FOR CHILL (VIC) UNIT TRUST
2/22 ASSEMBLY DRIVE
DANDENONG VIC 3175

COLDSTORE added 3011/2025

415
COLT TRANSPORT PTY LTD THE TRUSTEE FOR COLT
TRANSPORT UNIT TRUST

141 PARAMOUNT BOULEVARD,
DERRIMUT, VIC 3026

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED - 11th September 2025
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423 TEYS AUSTRALIA NARACOORTE PTY LTD
915 WIMMERA HIGHWAY
HYNAM SA 5262

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

429 HASTINGS FOOD PROCESSING PTY LTD
43-45 COMMERCE STREET
WAUCHOPE NSW 2446

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

486 E C THROSBY PTY LTD
OLD NORTH ROAD CNR GOLDEN AND
NEW ENGLAND HWY'S
WHITTINGHAM NSW 2330

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

NAME CHANGE  - 5 FEBRUARY 2026
FROM - E C THROSBY
TO - E C THROSBY PTY LTD

Name change 11/09/2019 (Old) E C THROSBY PTY
LIMITED

513
VICTORIA COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
NORTHBOURNE COLD STORAGE

217 NORTHBOURNE ROAD
CAMPBELLFIELD VIC 3061

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

516 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LIMITED
51 ALEXANDRA PLACE
MURARRIE QLD 4172

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

517
JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Also Trading as:
RIVERINA BEEF

REGULATOR ROAD
YANCO NSW 2703

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

533
THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL MURRAY BRIDGE PTY
LIMITED

LOT 10 LAGOON ROAD
MURRAY BRIDGE SA 5253

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Change: 26/08/2013 (Old) T & R (MURRAY
BRIDGE) PTY LTD

558 OAKEY BEEF EXPORTS PTY LTD
LOT 1, OAKEY CONNECTION ROAD
OAKEY QLD 4401

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Change:20/08/2014 (old) Oakey Abattoir Pty Ltd

559 GOTZINGER SMALLGOODS PTY LTD
126 LAHRS ROAD,
ORMEAU, QLD 4208

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

Added 18/08/2015
April 2025 FROM: 126 LAHRS ROAD
YATALA QLD 4207 TO: 126 LAHRS ROAD, ORMEAU,
QLD 4208

562 POSITIVE PROTEINS PTY LTD
21 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
BRAESIDE VIC 3195

All eligible
species

PROCESSING Added 13/09/2017

565
BEAK A LA CARTE MEATS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
A LA CARTE MEATS

59 STEEL PLACE
MORNINGSIDE QLD 4170

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

572

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MEAT MARKETING CO-OPERATIVE
LTD
Also Trading as:
WAMMCO INTERNATIONAL

GREAT SOUTHERN HIGHWAY
KATANNING WA 6317

Sheep, goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

587 WAGSTAFF CRANBOURNE PTY LTD
LOVERS LANE
GARFIELD VIC 3814

Cattle, sheep
CUTTING,
PROCESSING

Amended remarks 13/05/2016

610 BIGFOOT MEATS
LOT 71, GINGIN BROOK ROAD
GINGIN  WA  6503

Goat, sheep,
cattle

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING,
COLDSTORE

Added 29/04/2021
CHANGE OF NAME 13/04/2022 WAS PRIME MEAT CO
PTY LTD.

612 WODONGA RENDERING PTY LTD
54 KELLY STREET
WODONGA VIC 3690

Cattle, sheep,
goat, deer

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
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618
DERBY INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
LINLEY VALLEY PORK

50 LINLEY VALLEY ROAD
WUNDOWIE WA 6560

Pigs
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Removed 2 x alternate trading names: PPC
WHOLESALE-FOODSERVICE LINLEY VALLEY FRESH
13/07/2021

ADDRESS UPDATED DUE TO ZONING CHANGE BY
COUNCIL 31/08/2021

640 KILCOY PASTORAL COMPANY LIMITED
WINYA 4830 D'AGUILAR HIGHWAY
KILCOY QLD 4515

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

648
HARVEY INDUSTRIES GROUP PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
HARVEY BEEF / HARVEY BEEF EXPORTS

SEVENTH STREET
HARVEY WA 6220

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

662 CJ NUTRACON PTY LTD
49-57 HERMITAGE ROAD EAST
CRANLEY QLD 4350

All eligible
species

PROCESSING
CHANGE TO ADDRESS DUE TO ZONING CHANGES.
ADDRESS WAS 49-71 HERMITAGE ROAD
TOWOOMBA. 16/03/2022

686

V & V WALSH PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
AMELIA PARK MEAT PRODUCTS / TRIM AND TASTY MEATS
PTY LTD

LOT 5 RAWLING ROAD
BUNBURY WA 6230

Cattle, sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Name Change 18/03/14 From: V & V WALSH (WA) PTY
LTD

688 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
30 INDUSTRY PARK DRIVE
BROOKLYN VIC 3012

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

689 AUSTRALIAN LAMB COMPANY PTY LTD
30-34 STREZLECKI AVENUE
SUNSHINE VIC 3020

Cattle, sheep,
goat, deer

CUTTING ,
PROCESSING

Amended remarks 15/05/2015

703
GAME MEAT PROCESSING PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
AUSSIE GAME MEATS

140 TOONGARRA ROAD
WULKURAKA QLD 4305

Game  - Pig,
kangaroo, ratite,
deer

DRESSING,
CUTTING,
PROCESSING

PROCESSING OPERATION AND DEER PRODUCT
ADDED 06/02/2017

705
STAGONO PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
NORFOLK FOODS

10-20 NORFOLK COURT
COBURG VIC 3058

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

706
COUNTRY COOKED INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
COUNTRY COOKED MEATS

30 KYABRAM STREET
COOLAROO VIC 3048

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

716 GREENHAM TASMANIA PTY LTD
BACON FACTORY ROAD
OFF BASS HIGHWAY
SMITHTON TAS 7330

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

750 SAMEX PETERBOROUGH PTY LTD
7 COTTON ROAD
PETERBOROUGH SA 5422

Cattle, deer,
horse, camel

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Amended remarks 15/05/2015

806 SNAP FRESH PTY LTD
90 MAGNESIUM DRIVE
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING Added 09/09/2014

822 JBS PORK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
13-15 THOMAS ROAD
LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026

Pigs, Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Added Cattle 26/08/2014
Updated address to be LAVERTON NORTH 26/09/2023

Change of name - 28/7/2025
FROM: DIAMOND VALLEY PORK PTY LTD
TO: JBS PORK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
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847 TUROSI PTY LTD
28-32 QANTAS DRIVE
EAGLE FARM QLD 4009

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

22/08/2019 - Change of Occupier, previous name OSI
International Foods (Australia) Pty Limited
19/7/22 POULTRY ADDED (ALSO ADDED TO
POULTRY LIST)

853 PATTIES FOODS MEALS PTY LTD
14 NEIL STREET
OSBORNE PARK WA 6017

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING

Remove Game from product list 07/02/2019

30/7/2024 - Change of Establishment name: Old name
VESCO FOODS PTY LTD
New Name: PATTIES FOODS MEALS PTY LTD

866 THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL LOBETHAL PTY LIMITED
LOT 41 RIDGE ROAD
LOBETHAL SA 5241

Sheep, goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Name Change 26/08/2013 (Old) LOBETHAL
AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

885 PACIFIC MEAT SALES PTY LTD
4 NORWICH AVENUE
THOMASTOWN VIC 3074

Cattle, sheep,
goat, pigs

CUTTING ,
PROCESSING

Amended remarks 15/05/2015

900 BIG RIVER PORK PTY LTD
283 FLAGSTAFF ROAD
BRINKLEY SA 5253

Pigs
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

952
MONBEEF PTY LIMITED
Also Trading as:
MONBEEF MOUNTAIN FRESH

123 CARLAMINDA ROAD
COOMA NSW 2630

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

968 WESTERN MEAT PROCESSORS PTY LTD
186 SAUNDERS ROAD
COWARAMUP WA 6284

Cattle SLAUGHTER
Change of Address 15/02/2018   (old address - LOC
2208 SAUNDERS ROAD COWARAMUP WA 6284)

1013 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LIMITED
1 QUARIMOR ROAD
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

1026 AUS PIE CO PTY LTD
5-9 MARCHANT WAY
MORLEY WA 6062

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

Name Change 25/06/2014 remove alternate trading
names: (Removed) BAKEHOUSE CLASSICS /
ITSFRESH / THE OVEN FRESH PIE COMPANY
17/4/2023 - Name change - was Mrs Macs Pty Ltd
now AUS PIE CO PTY LTD

1057 LUV-A-DUCK PTY LTD
13 NETTLES ROAD
MITCHELL PARK VIC 3355

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING ADDED 15/09/2021

1063 BRYOPIN PTY LIMITED
91A MANDOON ROAD
GIRRAWEEN NSW 2145

All eligibale
species
including poultry

PROCESSING Added 02/06/2020

1068 BINDAREE BEEF PTY LIMITED
108 FREIGHT STREET
LYTTON QLD 4178

ALL ELIGIBLE
SPECIES
INCLUDING
GAME

COLDSTORE ADDED 03/03/2022

1073 SCHENKER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
43-57 SOUTH CENTRE ROAD
MELBOURNE AIRPORT VIC 3045

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 01/11/2014
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1115 HELLERS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
12 MARRIOTT ROAD
JANDAKOT WA 6164

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING
CHANGE OF OCCUPIER - 09/07/2021
ADDED NEW ESTAB - 21/11/19

1118 FITZGERALD PD PTY LTD 10 MARWEN DRIVE, DERRIMUT, VIC 3026
All elligible
species

COLDSTORE
ADDED 2/10/2024
Updated postcode from: 3030 TO: 3026 - 05/03/2025

1125 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LIMITED
40 CANBERRA STREET
HEMMANT QLD 4174

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
PREVIOUSLY DOBOY COLD STORES PTY LTD

CHANGE OF NAME 29/03/2021

1186 AUSTRALIAN WHOLESALE MEATS (SYDNEY) PTY LTD
5 WULBANGA STREET PRESTONS NSW
2170

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE ADDED 7/9/2018

1225 CABBAGE TRUCK DESIGN PTY LTD
10 HAWORTH COURT BREAKWATER VIC
3226

All elligible
species

PROCESSING ADDED 12/02/2021

1233 PRIMO FOODS PTY LTD
3 PRODUCTION STREET, WACOL, QLD
4076

All elligible
species

PROCESSING ADDED 1/3/2023

1241 FERNHURST LOGISTICS PTY LTD
25 NATIONAL DRIVE
TRUGANINA VIC 3029

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE

NAME CHANGE 12TH NOVEMBER 2025
FROM: FERNHURS  PTY LTD
TO: FERNHURST LOGISTICS PTY LTD

ADDED 02/12/2020

1254 SIMPLOT AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
LOT 1 DENMARK ROAD
ECHUCA VIC 3564

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

1255 MD FOODS AUS PTY LTD
10 GOULBURN ROAD
ECHUCA VIC 3564

Sheep, cattle,
Goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

8/4/2019 - Added
CHANGE OF NAME - WAS RIVERSIDE MEATS
ECHUCA PTY LTD - NOW MD FOODS AUS PTY LTD
13/6/2023

1265 G & K O'CONNOR PTY LTD
KOO-WEE-RUP ROAD
PAKENHAM VIC 3810

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

1273 LINK FOODS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
6 FOY STREET
CASINO NSW 2470

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING

NAME CHANGE 5TH AUGUST 2025
PREVIOUS NAME: NEW WORLD FOODS PTY LTD
CURRENT NAME: LINK FOODS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Name Change: 22/05/2014 (Old) MARIANI FOODS PTY
LTD

1331 SIGNATURE ONFARM PTY LTD
2231 PASHA ROAD
PASHA QLD 4721

Cattle
SLAUGHTER,
CUTTING,
PROCESSING

Added 15/12/2022
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1354 CROWN VALLEY WA PTY LTD UNIT 5 /1397 WANNEROO ROAD

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING
Added 8/1/2019

1373 LAVERTON COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
32 TITAN DRIVE
MICKLEHAM VIC 3064

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED 24/09/2021

1379 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LIMITED
1217 LYTTON ROAD
HEMMANT QLD 4174

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
PREVIOUSLY DOBOY COLD STORES PTY LTD

CHANGE OF NAME 29/03/2021

1385 PATTIES FOODS MEALS PTY LTD 22A GEDDES STREET

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
Added 11/1/2019
16/7/24 - CHANGE OF NAME, was VESCO FOODS
PTY LTD

1426 PINDARRI POULTRY PTY LTD
330 BOUNDARY ROAD
DERRIMUT VIC 3030

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE 14/5/2019 -Added

1437 VILI'S FAMILY BAKERY PTY LTD
2-8 MANCHESTER STREET
MILE END SA 5031

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

24/10/2023: Change of name: Old name - VILMOS &
ROSEMARY MILISITS
Also Trading as:
VILI'S CAKES
Added JP - 9/11/2023

1459 ESPERANCE MEAT EXPORTS PTY LTD
LOT 21, NORSMAN/COOLGARDIE
HIGHWAY
ESPERANCE WA 6450

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

Deregistered ESPERANCE MEAT EXPORTS PTY LTD for Japan
27/05/2018
Added: 14/02/2014
03.01.2018 - Name change - Previous name SHARK LAKE FOOD
GROUP Pty Ltd.

RELISTED NOW MINERVA FOODS AUSTRALIA PTY
LTD - 15/08/2022

1467 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
2 BRADFORD WAY
CAVAN SA 5094

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE

23/07/2020 - Name change, previously: EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD
12.1.2018 - Name change. Previously: SWIRE COLD
STORAGE PTY LTD.
28.03.2018 - Name change - Previous name EMERGENT
COLD STORAGE Pty Ltd

1524 SM COLD STORAGE PTY LTD 74 MCKELLAR WAY, EPPING, VIC 3076
All elligible
species

COLDSTORE ADDED - 27/06/2024

1533 TEYS AUSTRALIA DISTRIBUTION PTY LTD
21 CURLEW STREET
PORT OF BRISBANE QLD 4178

All elligible
species

COLDSTORE ADDED 18/08/2021
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1561
TEMBA MEATS PTY LTD

SHOP 1 CHARLTON SHOPPING CENTRE
10805 WARREGO HIGHWAY
CHARLTON  QLD  4350

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

Added: 10/12/2019    Removed: 25/03/2020
Added 15/11/2021 - was TEMBA MEATS PTY LTD

ADDED: Changed back to TEMBA MEATS PTY LTD on
23/11/2023. Updating this list as it was not done at
the time.

1580 WODONGA RENDERING PTY LTD
15 KANE ROAD
WODONGA VIC 3690

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE

1614 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
490 MEATWORKS ROAD
BORDERTOWN SA 5268

Sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

1620 AUSTRALIAN COUNTRY CHOICE PRODUCTION PTY LTD
117 COLMSLIE ROAD
CANNON HILL QLD 4170

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

1662 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
1 HUME ROAD
LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
03/08/2020 - change of name, previously -    AB
OXFORD COLD STORAGE COMPANY PTY LTD

1666 HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS PTY LTD
5 MURRAY JONES DRIVE
BANKSTOWN AERODROME NSW 2200

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

ADDED 29/06/2021

1707 COSTCO WHOLESALE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
15 OTTELIA ROAD
KEMPS CREEK

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE Added - 03/10/2019

1735 M.A.P. WA PTY LTD
4 QUARIMOR ROAD
BIBRA LAKE WA 6163

All eligible
species

PROCESSING Added 23/08/2016

1740 GARLO'S PIES PTY LTD
5-7 GAREMA CIRCUIT
KINGSGROVE  NSW 2208

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Change of address 24/08/2016   (old address 2
WOODLEY STREET ST PETERS NSW 2044)

1752 AIRWAY LOGISTICS PTY LTD
8 HIBISCUS ST, BRISBANE AIRPORT QLD
4008

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

ADDED 8/8/24

1759 CT FREIGHT PTY LTD
12-14 TRADE PARK DRIVE
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

1779 SCHENKER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
20B CLYDE GESSEL PLACE
EAGLE FARM QLD 4009

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 24.11.2017

1790 FC GROUP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
9 VERRELL STREET
WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164

All eligible
species

PROCESSING ADDED 29TH JULY 2024

1804 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
PORTION OF ESTABLISHMENT 207, 1248
LYTTON ROAD
HEMMANT QLD 4174

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE
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1809 MAINFREIGHT AIR AND OCEAN PTY LTD
1767 BOTANY ROAD
BANKSMEADOW NSW 2019

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Name Change 10/8/18 (Old) MAINFREIGHT
INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

1860 FETTAYLEH WHOLESALES MEAT SUPPLIES PTY LTD
17 ENTERPRISE CIRCUIT
PRESTONS NSW 2170

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE
03/05/2021 - Name Change from FWMS Disytribution
Centre
ADDED 5/8/19

1868 COMGROUP SUPPLIES
47 ACANTHAS STREET
DARRA QLD 4076

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE
21/2/18 Name Chane. Previous name: Blenners
Transport Pty Ltd

1871 DE BEER MEAT COMPANY PTY LTD
7 SHOEBURY STREET
ROCKLEA QLD 4106

All eligible
species

PROCESS 28/11/25 - Added

1877 MEGA FREIGHT PTY LTD
9 LILLIE CRES
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

1881
A.J SANDS & C.J SANDS & K.J SANDS & HECSANDS PTY LTD
& SANDS CONTRACTING P/L & SANDS HOLDINGS P/L

493 DUNDAS ROAD
FORRESTFIELD WA 6058

All eligibale
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED 25/06/2020

1889 CEDAR MEATS (AUST) PTY LTD
9 MITFORD PARADE
WEST FOOTSCRAY VIC 3012

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE

Name Change 24/02/2024 was GLOBAL MEAT
EXPORTS PTY LTD
Name Change: 05/12/2013 (Old) CEDAR MEATS
(AUST) PTY LIMITED
NAME CHANGE: 17/11/2021 - WAS UNITED COLD
STORAGE PTY LTD

1892 CENTRAL AGRI GROUP PTY LTD
48 JESICA ROAD
CAMPBELLFIELD VIC 3061

All eligible
species

PROCESSING
ADDED 28/07/2022
CHANGED FROM COLDSTORE TO PROCESSOR
9/9/2022

1902 INGHAMS ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED
319 SETTLEMENT ROAD, THOMAS TOWN,
VIC 3074

All eligible
species
including Poultry

PROCESSING ADDED 30/07/2021

1912 TABRO MEAT PTY LTD
2140 KORUMBURRA - WONTHAGGI ROAD
LANCE CREEK VIC 3995

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
PROCESSING

1919 THE BIG BUTCHER PTY LTD
FACTORY 2, 2 LIPTON DRIVE
THOMASTOWN VIC 3074

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

1921 TACK YONG FOOD INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
UNIT 3, 41 HENDERSON ROAD ROWVILLE
VIC 3178

All eligibale
species
including poultry

PROCESSING ADDED 13/05/2020
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1937 MCC CORP PTY LTD
8 REDGUM DRIVE, DANDENONG SOUTH,
VIC, 3175

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE ADDED - 27/06/2024

1994
FARM FOODS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
FARM FOODS RETAIL SERVICES

60 LEATHER STREET BREAKWATER
GEELONG VIC 3219

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING

Occupier change 22 May 2017From
KERR ＆ CO TRADING PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
FARM FOODS RETAIL SERVICES

2019 THE GAME MEATS COMPANY OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
HUGHES LANE
EUROBIN VIC 3739

Sheep, goat,
deer, ratite

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

2047 ALTONA COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
49-67 DRAKE BOULEVARD
ALTONA VIC 3018

All eligible
speices
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
Added 27/04/2022
ADDRESS UPDATE - 25/9/2024

2073 TUROSI PTY LTD
164 LAVARACK AVENUE
EAGLE FARM QLD 4009

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Amended remarks 15/05/2015
Change of name 22/08/2019

2093 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
1181 LYTTON ROAD
HEMMANT QLD 4174

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE

28/2/18 -  Name Change - Previous name Swire Cold
Storage Pty Ltd
31/07/2020 - Name change, previously EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD

2114 SCHENKER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
919 ABERNETHY ROAD
HIGH WYCOMBE
PERTH WA 6057

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added - 12/09/2018

2140 INGHAMS ENTERPRISES PTY. LIMITED
153 TALBOT ROAD
HAZELMERE  WA  6055

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE ADDED 04/3/2024

2153 SOUTH FOOD GROUP PTY LTD
4-8 FURY COURT
CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Added: 21/03/2014
Name Change 11/10/17
Old name: Casalingo Foods Pty Ltd

2167 FORAGER FOODS PTY LTD
13 RICHARD STREET
WESTERN JUNCTION  TAS  7212

All eligible
speciies

COLDSTORE ADDED 29/02/2024

2190 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
59 JEDDA ROAD
LURNEA NSW 2170

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

23/07/2020 - Name change, previously: EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD
16.02.2018 - Name change-Previous name Swire Cold
Storage Pty Ltd
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2195 STEGGLES FOODS MT KURING-GAI PTY LTD
4-6 MUNDOWI ROAD
MOUNT KURING-GAI NSW 2080

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Name Change 07/11/2014 from Top Hat Manufacturing
Pt Ltd

2207 GOLDEN WEST COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
24 ULM PLACE
PERTH AIRPORT WA 6105

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE

Name& Address Change. Old Mrs Macs's Pty Ltd 20
Vale Rd Hazelmere WA 6055 19/08/2015

Change of Name: Old Name - RAND TRANSPORT
(1986) PTY LTD - 11/02/2021
Added - 9/11/2023

CHANGE OF NAME - OLD NAME - SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD - 24/10/2023

2219 MIDWEST BEEF PROCESSORS PTY LTD
LOT 3 ADELAIDE STREET
HAZELMERE, WA 6075

All eligible
species

BONING
PROCESSING
COLDSTORE

ADDED 29TH SEPTEMBER 2025

2232 INGHAMS ENTERPRISES PTY. LIMITED
22 FELSTEAD DRIVE
TRUGANINA VIC 3029

All eligible
speices
including Poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED 21/06/2022

2235 TUROSI PTY LTD
6 MILITARY ROAD
BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
Name Change 14/09/2018 From TURI FOODS PTY LTD
Name change 10/08/2017 from COLONIAL FARM
(AUST) PTY LIMITED

2261 TATURA ABATTOIRS PTY LTD
56 - 60 MARTIN STREET
TATURA VIC 3616

All eligible
speices
excluding
poultry and
game

SLAUGHTER
PROCESSING
CUTTING

ADDED OPERATION CUTTING AND REMOVED
BONING 20/03/2024
ADDED 02/12/2021

2272 SCHENKER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
72 - 80 BOURKE ROAD
ALEXANDRIA NSW 2015

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 25/02/2015

2283 BPL ADELAIDE PTY LIMITED
51/53 DIAGONAL ROAD
POORAKA SA 5095

All eligible
including poultry

PROCESSING added 22/06/2023

2290 LINDSAY FRESH LOGISTICS PTY LTD
WAREHOUSE L1 BRISBANE MARKETS
SHERWOOD ROAD
ROCKLEA QLD 4106

All eligible
species
including game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 13/07/2015

2306 WOODWARD FOODS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
334C RIVER ROAD
SWAN HILL VIC 3585

Cattle, sheep,
goat

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Change of Name, previously Ashton Pty Limited
28/10/2019

2309
FLETCHER INTERNATIONAL EXPORTS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
RJ FLETCHER & CO

LOT 11 YARRANDALE ROAD
DUBBO NSW 2830

Sheep
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING
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2315 HARDWICKS MEATWORKS PTY LTD
81 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
EPPING VIC 3076

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

Added 29/07/2015
31/07/2020 - Change of name, previously ICELAND
COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
CHANGE OF NAME, Previously ICELAND COLD
STORAGE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD- 03/07/2024

2353 MUNCHTIME PRODUCTS (AUST) PTY LTD
158 - 162 WOODLANDS DRIVE
BRAESIDE  VIC  3195

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING,
COLDSTORE

Added: 15/07/2017

2360 TOP CUT FOODS PTY LTD
18 MOTORWAY CIRCUIT
ORMEAU QLD 4208

Cattle, sheep,
goat, pigs

CUTTING,
PROCESSING

2410 PRIMO FOODS PTY LTD
1 MOONDO STREET
GREENACRE NSW 2190

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE ADDED 7/7/2020

2497 OMC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
26, 34A AND 34B AMBERLEY CRESCENT
DANDENONG SOUTH VIC 3175

Cattle CUTTING
ADDED 19/07/2021
29/9/2023 - amended product and operation.

2506 MELBOURNE COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
126 NORTHCORP BOULEVARD
BROADMEADOWS VIC 3047

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE Added 14/04/2016

2550 CADOPEN PTY LTD
397 BRYANTS GAP ROAD
TALLANGATTA VIC 3700

All eligible
species

ABATTOIR,
CUTTING

ADDED 23/06/2023

2555 KUEHNE & NAGEL PTY LTD
113 BUCHANAN RD
BANYO QLD 4014

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 22/01/2016

2557 B B PRODUCTS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
17-19 FORD STREET
GREENACRE NSW 2190

All eligible
species

PROCESSING

2584 GREENHAM COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
16 SWANN DRIVE
DERRIMUT VIC 3030

All eligible
species

COLD STORE

NAME CHANGE - 29/8/2025
PREVIOUS: SWANN DRIVE COLDSTORE COMPANY
PTY LTD
NEW OCCUPIER: GREENHAM COLD STORAGE PTY
LTD

ADDED: 19/02/2021

2585 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
96-106 LINK ROAD
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

2588 KIMBERLEY MEAT COMPANY PTY LTD
LOT 210 GREAT NORTHERN HIGHWAY
DERBY WA 6728

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Added 08/04/2016

2590 HELLERS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

AREA 11 - AREA 25 MAYFAIR PARK
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
MCDOWALLS ROAD
BENDIGO EAST  VIC  3550

All eligible
species

PROCESSING,
COLDSTORE

Added: 06/10/2016
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2600 MILNE AGRIGROUP PTY LTD
2 ALUMINA ROAD
ROCKINGHAM WA 6168

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

CUTTING,
PROCESSING

Added 12/05/2016

2601 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
4 BRADFORD WAY
CAVAN SA 5094

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE
23/07/2020 - Name change, previously: EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD

2623 LINK CORP (WANGARATTA) PTY LTD
22 MURRELL ST
WANGARATTA VIC 3677

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE Added 04/11/2016

2683 VISY LOGISTICS PTY LTD
405 GOULBURN VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHEPPARTON VIC 3630

All eligible
species
including poultry

DRYSTORE ADDED 20/08/2021

2687 PAKFRESH HANDLING PTY LTD
1 LORD STREET
BOTANY  NSW  2019

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 19/05/2023

2690 WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED
36 TEMPLAR ROAD
ERSKINE PARK NSW 2759

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

AMEND ADDRESS - 25/08/2025
FROM: 34 TEMPLAR ROAD
ERSKNE PARK NSW 2759

TO:36 TEMPLAR ROAD
ERSKINE PARK NSW 2759

Added 18/7/17
7/02/2021 - CHANGE OF NAME - WAS RAND
TRANSPORT (1986) PTY LTD - NOW - SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
19/10/2023 - OCCUPIER CHANGE - NOW:
WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED - WAS: SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
Added - 9/11/2023

2703 PAKFRESH HANDLING PTY LTD
7-13 MACE WAY
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 21/12/2016              02/04/2020 -
Previously:SEAWAY LOGISTICS - Name Change -
PAKFRESH HANDLING PTY LTD

2716 AUSTRACOLD (VIC) PTY LTD
1513 - 1533 CENTRE ROAD
(REAR BUILDING)
CLAYTON VIC 3168

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE ADDED 01/03/2023

2722 MAINFREIGHT AIR AND OCEAN PTY LTD
70-74 SPRINGBANK STREET
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
Name change: (old) MAINFREIGHT INTERNATIONAL
PTY LTD) 10/8/18
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2726 MAINFREIGHT AIR AND OCEAN PTY LTD
70-74 SPRINGBANK STREET
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Name change: (old) MAINFREIGHT INTERNATIONAL
PTY LTD) 10/8/18

2728 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
UNIT 1, 33-41 MILITARY ROAD
MATRAVILLE NSW 2036

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Name change：27/06/2013
（Old）23 O'RIORDAN STREET ALEXANDRIA NSW 2015

2762 MAINFREIGHT AIR & OCEAN PTY LTD
60B CLYDE GESSEL PLACE
EAGLE FARM QLD 4009

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER /
COLDSTORE

ADDED 07/07/2023

2764 RIVERSIDE COLDSTORES PTY LTD
21 PALMER PLACE
MURARRIE QLD 4172

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
Name change：12/05/2021
(old) MURARRIE COLDSTORES PTY LTD

2768 WISEWAY LOGISTICS PTY LTD
13-15 ALFRED ROAD
CHIPPING NORTON NSW 2170

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 8/06/2017

2784 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LTD
1225-1235 LYTTON ROAD
HEMMANT QLD 4174

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE CHANGE OF NAME 14/02/2022

2811 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (AUST) PTY LTD
14 EUCALYPTUS DRIVE
BRISBANE AIRPORT QLD 4008

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

ADDED 30/11/2022

2840 ANDREWS MEAT INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
38 BIRNIE AVENUE
LIDCOMBE NSW 2141

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESS Added 13/10/2020

2871 INGHAMS ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED
27 TO 49 ESSINGTON DRIVE
EDINBURGH PARKS SA 5111

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED 31/05/2023

2880 BEAK A LA CARTE MEATS PTY LTD
8 INDUSTRY PLACE, CAPALABA, QLD
4157

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE ADDED 7/8/23
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2894 CT FREIGHT PTY LTD
PORTION OF 12 - 14 TRADE PARK DRIVE
MELBOURNE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE Added 12/5/17

2916 RIBS & ROASTS PTY LTD
28/2115 CASTLEREAGH ROAD
PENRITH NSW 2750

All eligible
including poultry

PROCESS ADDED 06/04/2023

2928 GRAINCORP LIQUID TERMINALS PTY LTD
105 TINGIRA STREET
PINKENBA QLD 4008

All eligible
species

DRYSTORE

Name change: 28/02/2014 (Old) PACIFIC TERMINALS
(AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
address amended - previous address 17 willcox
incorrect for establishment 2928. - EP 14/12/21

2942 KILCOY CUISINE SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
6-14 FRED CHAPLIN CIRCUIT
CORBOULD PARK QLD 4551

All eligible
species

PROCESS ADDED 17/07/2025

2946 VISION INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING PTY LTD
729 - 739 MACARTHUR AVENUE
PINKENBA QLD 4008

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Updated address, site extension to 749. 12.5.17.
7.3.18 - Updated address from 729 - 749 MACARTHUR
AVENUE  to 729 - 739 MACARTHUR AVENUE

2973 HAKKA (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
18 MILLENIUM COURT
SILVERWATER, NSW 2128

Meat & poultry PROCESS ADDED - 24/5/24

2985 THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL BOURKE PTY LTD
LOT 17 DP 753546 MITCHELL HIGHWAY,
BOURKE NSW 2840

All eligible
species

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

ADDED 24/10/2018
CHANGE OF NAME - 16/02/22

2986 RETAIL READY OPERATIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
54-72 TEMPLAR ROAD, ERSKINE PARK
NSW 2759

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING Added 25/7/17

3004 BRYOPIN PTY LTD
1B, CORONATION AVENUE
KINGS PARK NSW 2148

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING Added 14/09/2023

3020 AMERICOLD LOGISTICS LTD 73-87 BOUNDARY ROAD, V VIC 3026
All eligible
species

COLDSTORE ADDED: 13/05/2025

3057
MIDFIELD TRADING PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
MIDFIELD COLD STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION

23/25 BIRRALEE ROAD
REGENCY PARK SA 5010

All eligible
species
including game

COLDSTORE 9.3.18 - Added

3075 NEWCOLD MELBOURNE NO. 2 PTY LTD
108 AGAR DRIVE
TRUGANINA VIC 3029

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE ADDED 18/07/2023

3085 AUSTRALIAN MEAT GROUP PTY LTD
342 HAMMOND ROAD
DANDENONG VIC 3175

Cattle
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER,
PROCESSING

Added 06/07/2015

3097
HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
HELLMANN PERISHABLE LOGISTICS

57-73 LAMBECK DRIVE
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER
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3133 HUNSA SMALLGOODS PTY LTD
30 HAMPTON STREET
GREENFIELDS  WA  6210

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING,
COLDSTORE Registered 19/07/2021

3173 JBS PORK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
LOT 411 REDLANDS ROAD
COROWA NSW 2646

Pigs
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Name Changed - 28/7/2025
FROM: RIVALEA (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
TO: JBS PORK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

3192 WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED
80 SOUTHLINK STREET
PARKINSON QLD 4115

ALL ELIGIBLE
SPECIES

COLDSTORE

14.03.18 - Added
17/02/2021 - CHANGE OF NAME - WAS RAND
TRANSPORT (1986) PTY LTD - NOW - SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
19/10/2023 - OCCUPIER CHANGE - NOW:
WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED - WAS: SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
Added - 9/11/2023

3199 WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED 45 FULTON DRIVE DERRIMUT VIC 3026
ALL ELIGIBLE
SPECIES

COLDSTORE

25.04.18 - Added
17/02/2021 - CHANGE OF NAME - WAS RAND
TRANSPORT (1986) PTY LTD - NOW - SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
19/10/2023 - OCCUPIER CHANGE - NOW:
WOOLWORTHS GROUP LIMITED - WAS: SCOTT'S
REFRIGERATED LOGISTICS PTY LTD
Added  - 9/11/2023
30/01/2025 - amended postcode FROM: 3030 TO: 3026

3210 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
7 - 23 DUNMORE DRIVE
TRUGANINA VIC 3029

All eligible
species
including poultry

COLDSTORE

23/07/2020 - Name change, previously: EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD
25/3/19 -Name Change from MONTAGUE COLD
STORAGE PTY LTD             13/10/2015-Added

3326 SGRO ENTERPRISES PTY LTD
3 GROVE AVENUE
MARLESTON SA 5033

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING 23.5.18 - Added

3382 YUMMY KARMA
202-204 RIVERSTONE PARADE
RIVERSTONE, NSW 2765

ALL ELIGIBLE
SPECIES
INCLUDING
POULTRY

PROCESSING 5/6/2025 - ADDED

3386 C.T. FREIGHT PTY LTD
PORTION OF 2-4 BRADFORD STREET
ALEXANDRIA, NSW 2015

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE 15/01/2025 - Added

3392 SEAFRIGO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
70-74 SKY ROAD
MELBOURNE AIRPORT, VIC 3045

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

14/01/2025 - Added

3416 MERAMIST PTY LTD
OLD GYMPIE ROAD
CABOOLTURE QLD 4510

Cattle, horse
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER
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3439 ABC PASTRY HOLDINGS PTY LTD
10 EPIC PLACE
VILLAWOOD, NSW, 2163

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

PROCESSING 7/8/2025 - Added

3468 LEGACY FOOD GROUP
43 SALE YARD ROAD
MOUNT COMPASS, SA, 5210

All eligible
species

PROCESSING 10/11/2025 - ADDED

3479 OUR KITCHEN PTY LTD
All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING 22/10/2025 - ADDED

3489 KUEHNE & NAGEL PTY LTD
13-19 WESTERN AVE
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

ADDED 8/10/2025

3536 LAVERTON COLD STORAGE PTY LTD
350 LEAKES ROAD
TRUGANINA, VIC, 3029

All eligble
species

COLDSTORE 26/11/25 - Added

3539 CREATIVELY CHEEKY PTY LTD
11 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
WANGARA WA 6065

All eligible
species
including poultry

PROCESSING 14TH JANUARY 2026 - ADDED

3629 HELLMANN WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS PTY LTD
45-47 QANTAS DRIVE
BRISBANE AIRPORT QLD 4008

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

3776 SAIZERIYA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2-82 SHOGAKI DRIVE
COBBLEBANK VIC 3338

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

PROCESSING
14/05/2019 - Change of Address. Previous Address: 2-
82 SHOGAKI DRIVE
MELTON VIC 3337

3777 RUM JUNGLE MEAT EXPORTS PTY LTD
165 MENELING ROAD
BATCHELOR  NT 0845

All eligible
species

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

03.12.19 - added

3823 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
77 COLMSLIE ROAD
CANNON HILL QLD 4170

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE

28/2/18 Name Change - Previous Name Swire Cold
Storage Pty Ltd
31/07/2020 - Name Change, previously EMERGENT
COLD PTY LTD

3888 VICTORIA VALLEY MEAT EXPORTS PTY LTD
71 GILES ROAD
TRAFALGAR VIC 3824

All eligible
species

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Added 20/05/2016

3931 METCASH FOOD & GROCERY PTY LTD
BUILDING 1 111-137 MAGNESIUM DRIVE
CRESTMEAD QLD 4132

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE Added 12/04/2016

4158 PRIMO FOODS PTY LTD
115-121 JEDDA ROAD
PRESTONS NSW 2170

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE
Change of Name, previously P & M Quality Smallgoods
Pty ltd 22/11/2018

4273 P PULLAR & CO (COBRAM) PTY LTD
3479 MURRAY VALLEY HIGHWAY
COBRAM, VIC 3644

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE Added 16/12/24

4802
S & W SLADE AND SONS PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
SLADE REFRIGERATED TRANSPORT

42 COMMERCE STREET
WAUCHOPE NSW 2446

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE Change of Occupier 16/6/16
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4987
SCOTTS REFRIGERATED FREIGHTWAYS PTY LTD
Also trading as
AHG REFRIDGERATED LOGISTICS

99-103 WILLIAM ANGLISS DRIVE
LAVERTON NORTH VIC 3026

All eligible
Species

COLDSTORE

5026 PROVINCIAL FOOD GROUP PTY LTD
435 NEW DOOKIE ROAD
LEMNOS VIC 3631

All eligible
species

PROCESSING
4/2/19 - Change of Name - previously SCORPIO
FOODS PTY LTD 15/5/2015 -Amended remarks

5153
HARBOURSIDE SERVICES PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
HARBOURSIDE COLDSTORES

PORTION 1 304-308 BOUNDARY STREET
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE

5265
QUBE LOGISTICS (VIC) PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
P&O TRANS AUSTRALIA (VIC) PTY LTD

19-43 ENTERPRIZE ROAD WEST
MELBOURNE VIC 3003

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

DRY STORE

5323
DON WATSON SERVICES PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
WATSON'S COLDSTORE

33 MOLONEY DRIVE
WODONGA VIC 3690

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE
Amend Address: (Old) LOT 27 KURNALL ROAD
WELSPOOL WA 6106 06/08/2015

5345 HW GREENHAM & SONS PTY LTD
222 LORIMER STREET
PORT MELBOURNE VIC 3207

All eligible
species

COLDSTORE

5353 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
158 KURNALL ROAD
WELSHPOOL WA 6106

All eligible
species
including poultry
but excluding
game

COLDSTORE

12/1/2018 - Name change. Previously: SWIRE COLD
STORAGE PTY LTD.

28/2/18 - Name change - Previous name Emergent
Cold Storage Pty Ltd

21/07/2020 - Change of Occupier - Previous name:
EMERGENT COLD PTY LTD

5499 BINDAREE FOOD GROUP PTY LTD
6 TAREE STREET
BURLEIGH HEADS QLD 4220

All eligible
species

PROCESS

4/2/19 - Deregistered      23/11/18 - Change of
Occupier, previous name NORTHERN CO-OPERATIVE
MEAT COMPANY
10/12/2020 - CHANGE OF OCCUPIER - PREVIOUS
NAME YOLARNO

5615 SPECIFIC FREIGHT PTY LTD
UNIT 1 71-93 WESTERN AVENUE
TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

5740
MCDONALD (MEAT EXPORTS) PTY LTD
Also Trading as:
BANKSTOWN COLD STORES

50 HARLEY CRESCENT
CONDELL PARK NSW 2200

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

6216 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
2 FRICKER ROAD PERTH
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PERTH WA 6105

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Amend address:29/06/2015 (Old) CORNER HORRIE
MILLER DRIVE AND FRICKER ROAD PERTH
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PERTH WA 6105

6590 LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
3 DARKAN AVENUE
HAMILTON HILL WA 6163

All eligible
species
including poultry
and game

COLDSTORE

AMEND OCCUPIERS NAME DATE OF EFFECT
9/7/2025
FROM - BIGSTREET PTY LTD
TO - LINEAGE AUS TRS PTY LTD
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7170
CASINO FOOD COMPANY LIMITED BOOYONG VIA

LISMORE NSW 2480
All eligible
species

CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

03/06/2025 - NAME CHANGE - FROM: NORTHERN
CO-OPERATIVE MEAT COMPANY TO:CASINO FOOD
COMPANY LIMITED

Updated Name: removed LTD and added an alternate
trading name back infor CASSINO RSM PROCESSING
PTY LTD
Change trading name  4/3/16 from CASSINO RSM
PROCESSING  to BOOYONG SERVICES PROCESSING

7250 EMPEROR FOOD GROUP PTY LTD
40 CURZON STREET
TENNYSON QLD 4105

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added 10/10/2014

7777 THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL TAMWORTH  PTY LIMITED
CORNER PHOENIX & ARMSTRONG
STREETS
TAMWORTH NSW 2340

Sheep CUTTING
Name Change - adding TAMWORTH - August 2021
Name Change 04/11/2014 (Old)
PEEL VALLEY EXPORTS PTY LTD

8574 WISEWAY LOGISTICS PTY LTD
85 NORTHGATE DRIVE
THOMASTOWN  VIC  3074

All eligible
species

FREIGHT
FORWARDER

Added: 27/06/2017

8883
THOMAS FOODS INTERNATIONAL MURRAY BRIDGE PTY
LIMITED

191 TEMORA WAY
PALLAMANNA SA 5254

Cattle
CUTTING,
SLAUGHTER

ADDED 31/08/2023

397 JBS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
RACECOURSE ROAD
COBRAM VIC 3644

Sheep, goat
CUTTING ,
SLAUGHTER

Deleted 1/8/19
Re-registered 1/2/2023
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